TWENTIETH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION, 2017

C.R. NO. 20-41

A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere gratitude and appreciation to the leaders of the G20 for their support and firm commitment to the Paris Agreement.

1 WHEREAS, the leaders of the G20, met in Hamburg, Germany on 2 July 7-8, 2017, to address major global economic challenge and to 3 contribute to prosperity and well-being;

WHEREAS, the leaders of the G20 have resolved to tackle
common challenges to the global community, including, inter alia,
climate change as a basis for sustainable development and
stability;

8 WHEREAS, the United States of America withdrew from the Paris 9 Agreement, however the leaders of the other G20 members reaffirm 10 their strong commitment to the Paris Agreement, urging swift 11 implementation and stating that the Paris Agreement is 12 irreversible.

WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia had ratified the Apris Agreement because we strongly believe in its cause and Significance for the survival of our people and future enerations; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Twentieth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia, First Special, 2017, that the Congress, on behalf of the National Government and the people of FSM, hereby

1	express its appreciation and gratitude to members of G20 for their
2	commitment and support to the Paris Agreement; and
3	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
4	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
5	of Micronesia, the Secretary of the Department of Health and
6	Social Affairs and the leaders of the G20.
7	
8	Date: <u>9/25/17</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Florencio S. Harper</u>
9	Florencio S. Harper (by request)
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	